Lake Superior St. (25-5,16-4 GLIAC) -vs- Wayne St. (MI) (15-13,11-9 GLIAC)

03/01/25 at Wayne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI

_II?_ate: %36(()) 1F/>I\245 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Sli:::?.wéyne State Fieldhouse, Detroit, MI Lake Superior St. 38 33 8 79

Referees: Mike Kavulich, Andrew Otten, Nick Meyer Wayne St. (MI) 43 28 6 77

Lake Superior St. 79

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

00 Womack,Devin * 40 10-17 3-7 3-3 1-5 6 0 3 0 0 0 26

04 Edmondson,Tyson & 42 8-19 1-10 0-0 2-5 7 3 1 2 0 0o 17

11  Perkins,Kingsley * 34 7-14 1-1 0-3 2-10 12 4 2 3 2 2 15

22 Soma,Andy o 27 3-8 2-5 1-3 2-0 2 3 3 0 0 1 9

33 Soper,Hunter * 38 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-7 7 0 2 2 0 0 2

10 Harakow,Adam 20 2-5 1-2 5-6 3-1 4 2 0 2 0 0 10

01 Carter-Smith,Nino 15 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0

02 Cassidy,Blake 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

12  Sorrelle,Harrison 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Jamison,Tyler 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™M TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 31-70 8-30 9-15 14-30 44 13 14 9 2 3 79

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-36 38.89% 4-16 25.00% 6-9 66.67%

Second Half 14-26 53.85% 4-12 33.33% 1-3 33.33%

OoT 1 3-8 37.50% 0-2 0.00% 2-3 66.67%

Total 31-70 44.3% 8-30 26.7% 9-15 60.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 13 Scores Tied: 9 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 3

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 2 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wayne St. (MI) 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  Lee, Jr.,Rob * 35 6-13 2-5 4-4 0-3 3 4 1 0 0 0 18

02  Briggs,Jordan =3 42 6-12 2-5 1-1 0-2 2 1 2 1 1 2 15

12 Tamakloe,Kelvin * 22  6-6 0-0 1-3 3-5 8 5 1 1 0 0 13

11  Harris,Carmelo =3 33 b5-12 1-6 0-0 0-6 6 2 1 1 1 0 11

23 Williams, Jr.,Ray * 42  3-7 0-3 0-1 1-4 5 1 1 1 0 1 6

01  Paul III,Carlos 21 4-10 0-3 1-1 0-2 2 2 2 1 0 0 9

00 Brantley,Jon 22 2-6 0-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 3 1 0 0 5

40 Ayrault,Adam 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-4 7 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 32-67 5-24 8-12 7-28 35 16 11 6 3 3 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 17-31 54.84% 4-12 33.33% 5-5 100.00%

Second Half 12-30 40.00% 1-9 11.11% 3-6 50.00%

OoT1 3-6 50.00% 0-3 0.00% 0-1 0.00%

Total 32-67 47.8% 5-24 20.8% 8-12 66.7%

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 32
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 4
Points off Turnovers: 10

Scores Tied: 9 times(s)
Bench Points: 14

Fast Break Points: 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Lake Superior St. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)
TURNOVER by SOPER,HUNTER 19:48

19:33 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON 19:12

== REBOUND DEF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

18:51 TURNOVER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
STEAL by PERKINS,KINGSLEY 18:51
MISS 3PTR by SOMA,ANDY 18:35

o= REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CARMELO
18:24 0-4 H4 GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN

FOUL by SOMA,ANDY 18:24
18:24 0-5 H5 GOOD FT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,DEVIN 18:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
17:54 0-7 H7 GOOD LAYUP by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BRIGGS,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:52
17:40 FOUL by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint) 17:38 2-7 HS5

ASSIST by SOMA,ANDY --
17:21  2-9 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CARMELO

TURNOVER by EDMONDSON,TYSON 17:03
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KINGSLEY 17:03
SUB OUT by SOMA,ANDY 17:03
SUB IN by CARTER-SMITH,NINO 17:03
SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM 17:03

16:48 2-12 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ROB
-- ASSIST by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
GOOD 3PTR by WOMACK,DEVIN 16:20 5-12 H7
ASSIST by CARTER-SMITH,NINO --
15:51 5-14 H9 GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CARMELO

15:43 FOUL by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
15:43 SUB OUT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
15:43 SUB IN by PAUL III,CARLOS
GOOD FT by HARAKOW,ADAM 15:43 6-14 H8
MISS FT by HARAKOW,ADAM 15:43
REBOUND OFF by EDMONDSON,TYSON --
MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,DEVIN 15:39
REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM --
GOOD LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint) 15:34 8-14 H6
15:05 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:44 MISS LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CARTER-SMITH,NINO --
GOOD 3PTR by WOMACK, DEVIN 14:35 11-14 H3
14:34 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
14:05 MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CARMELO
REBOUND DEF by HARAKOW,ADAM --
MISS LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint) 13:47
13:47 BLOCK by HARRIS,CARMELO

o= REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS
13:39 11-17 H6 GOOD 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ROB
MISS 3PTR by SOPER,HUNTER 13:28
REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM --

13:25 FOUL by PAUL III,CARLOS
SUB OUT by EDMONDSON,TYSON 13:25
SUB OUT by SOPER,HUNTER 13:25
SUB IN by PERKINS,KINGSLEY 13:25

SUB IN by SORRELLE,HARRISON 13:25



MISS 3PTR by SORRELLE,HARRISON
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
MISS 3PTR by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

MISS JUMPER by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

SUB OUT by WOMACK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
SUB OUT by SORRELLE,HARRISON
SUB IN by CASSIDY,BLAKE

SUB IN by EDMONDSON,TYSON
SUB IN by JAMISON,TYLER

SUB IN by SOMA,ANDY

MISS FT by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

REBOUND OFF by EDMONDSON, TYSON

MISS LAYUP by EDMONDSON, TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by SOMA,ANDY

MISS LAYUP by SOMA,ANDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDSON, TYSON(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDSON,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDSON,TYSON
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON

FOUL by CASSIDY,BLAKE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

13:25
13:25
13:25
13:25
13:22

13:17
13:07
12:50
12:42
12:21

12:13

12:02
11:45
11:26

10:56
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40
10:40

10:40

10:24

09:56

09:50

09:46

09:39
09:22
08:49
08:32
08:12

08:02
07:59
07:59
07:59

11-19 H8

11-22 H11

11-24 H 13

11-26 H 15

13-26 H 13
13-29 H 16
15-29 H 14

SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
SUB OUT by BRIGGS,JORDAN
SUB IN by BRANTLEY,JON

SUB IN by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ROB
GOOD JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CARMELO
GOOD 3PTR by HARRIS,CARMELO

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CARMELO
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CARMELO

REBOUND DEF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
GOOD JUMPER by BRANTLEY,JON

REBOUND DEF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY

FOUL by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB OUT by HARRIS,CARMELO
SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB IN by PAUL III,CARLOS
SUB IN by BRIGGS,JORDAN
SUB IN by AYRAULT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
GOOD JUMPER by BRANTLEY,JON
ASSIST by PAUL III,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by PAUL III,CARLOS
MISS JUMPER by AYRAULT,ADAM(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY



SUB OUT by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
SUB IN by SOPER,HUNTER
FOUL by EDMONDSON,TYSON
SUB OUT by CASSIDY,BLAKE
SUB IN by WOMACK,DEVIN

SUB OUT by JAMISON,TYLER
SUB IN by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by WOMACK,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,DEVIN
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by SOPER,HUNTER

FOUL by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

ASSIST by WOMACK,DEVIN

BLOCK by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
REBOUND DEF by SOPER,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by SOMA,ANDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOPER,HUNTER
GOOD 3PTR by SOMA,ANDY
ASSIST by SOPER,HUNTER

GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM
GOOD FT by WOMACK,DEVIN
FOUL by HARAKOW,ADAM
FOUL by SOMA,ANDY

GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOPER,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by EDMONDSON, TYSON(fastbreak)
ASSIST by SOMA,ANDY

MISS 3PTR by HARAKOW,ADAM

REBOUND OFF by SOMA,ANDY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by HARAKOW,ADAM(in the paint)

15-31

15-32

17-32

19-32

22-32

22-34
24-34

25-34

25-35
25-36
25-37
27-37

30-37

30-39

H12
H 10

H9

H 10
H11
H12
H 10

H7

H9

SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB

MISS 3PTR by PAUL III,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,ADAM
GOOD LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,JON

GOOD FT by PAUL III,CARLOS
BLOCK by AYRAULT,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by AYRAULT,ADAM
MISS 3PTR by BRANTLEY,JON

MISS LAYUP by BRANTLEY,JON(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB(in the paint)

FOUL by LEE, JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by BRANTLEY,JON
SUB OUT by AYRAULT,ADAM
SUB IN by HARRIS,CARMELO
SUB IN by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY

GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ROB
GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ROB
GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ROB

MISS JUMPER by PAUL III,CARLOS

GOOD LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)

ASSIST by BRIGGS,JORDAN

FOUL by LEE, JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB
SUB IN by BRANTLEY,JON



SUB OUT by SOMA,ANDY
SUB IN by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON

GOOD FT by HARAKOW,ADAM

GOOD FT by HARAKOW,ADAM
SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
SUB IN by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDSON,TYSON

GOOD FT by WOMACK,DEVIN
GOOD FT by WOMACK,DEVIN

GOOD JUMPER by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by EDMONDSON,TYSON

VISITORS: Lake Superior St.

30-41

31-41

32-41

33-41
34-41
34-43
36-43

38-43

H11

H9

H8
H7
H9
H7

H5

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
TURNOVER by HARRIS,CARMELO

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CARMELO
GOOD JUMPER by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
FOUL by PAUL III,CARLOS

SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
SUB IN by AYRAULT,ADAM

MISS JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BRANTLEY,JON

GOOD JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BRANTLEY,JON

2nd Half Play By Play

Time Score

Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)

SUB OUT by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
SUB IN by SOMA,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WOMACK,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDSON, TYSON(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

GOOD 3PTR by SOMA,ANDY
ASSIST by WOMACK,DEVIN

TURNOVER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by WOMACK,DEVIN

GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by SOPER,HUNTER

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
MISS 3PTR by SOMA,ANDY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
20:00
19:34

19:18

18:56

18:33
18:02
18:02
18:02
18:02
17:44
17:25
17:14
16:56
16:34
16:34
16:27

16:10

16:04
15:49 47-47

40-43

40-45

43-45

45-45
45-47

H3

H5

H2

H2

SUB OUT by BRANTLEY,JON
SUB OUT by AYRAULT,ADAM
SUB IN by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB

MISS JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB

GOOD LAYUP by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by HARRIS,CARMELO

FOUL by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
TURNOVER by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB OUT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB IN by PAUL III,CARLOS

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CARMELO

GOOD JUMPER by PAUL I1I,CARLOS

ASSIST by LEE, JR.,ROB

STEAL by BRIGGS,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CARMELO

FOUL by LEE, JR.,ROB



ASSIST by SOMA,ANDY

STEAL by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON

GOOD LAYUP by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)
ASSIST by WOMACK,DEVIN

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
TURNOVER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

FOUL by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

MISS 3PTR by SOMA,ANDY
REBOUND OFF by WOMACK,DEVIN
GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by SOPER,HUNTER
MISS LAYUP by SOMA,ANDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

FOUL by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
TURNOVER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
SUB OUT by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
SUB OUT by SOMA,ANDY

SUB IN by CARTER-SMITH,NINO
SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDSON, TYSON
GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDSON, TYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EDMONDSON,TYSON

GOOD 3PTR by WOMACK,DEVIN
ASSIST by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDSON, TYSON(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SOPER,HUNTER

GOOD 3PTR by HARAKOW,ADAM

ASSIST by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON

51-49

53-49

56-49

56-51
58-51

61-51

61-53

61-55

V2

V4

V7

V5
V7

V10

V8

V6

TURNOVER by PAUL III,CARLOS

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PAUL III,CARLOS

MISS LAYUP by PAUL III,CARLOS(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN

REBOUND OFF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY

MISS 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ROB

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by BRIGGS,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by BRIGGS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY

REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ROB
MISS JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB(in the paint)

SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB
SUB IN by BRANTLEY,JON
SUB IN by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,CARMELO

MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,CARMELO(in the paint)

SUB OUT by HARRIS,CARMELO

SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY

GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by BRIGGS,JORDAN
GOOD DUNK by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY(in the paint)



MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON

FOUL by HARAKOW,ADAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WOMACK,DEVIN
SUB OUT by SOPER,HUNTER
SUB IN by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
SUB IN by SOMA,ANDY

TURNOVER by HARAKOW,ADAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

FOUL by SOMA,ANDY

TURNOVER by HARAKOW,ADAM

STEAL by SOMA,ANDY
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CARTER-SMITH,NINO

SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM

SUB IN by WOMACK,DEVIN

SUB IN by SOPER,HUNTER

MISS JUMPER by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

GOOD LAYUP by SOPER,HUNTER(in the paint)
ASSIST by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

FOUL by EDMONDSON,TYSON

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

MISS FT by SOMA,ANDY

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by SOMA,ANDY

MISS FT by SOMA,ANDY

MISS JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
REBOUND DEF by EDMONDSON, TYSON

MISS 3PTR by SOPER,HUNTER

SUB OUT by SOMA,ANDY
SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

07:17
07:00
07:00
06:42

06:19
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
06:18
05:52
05:36
05:36
05:36
05:19

04:52
04:51
04:50
04:30
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:28
04:07
03:33
03:31
03:03

02:55
02:22
02:22
02:22

61-56

61-58

61-59

61-61

61-62
63-62

63-64

64-64

64-67

V5

V3

V2

H1
V1

H1

H3

ASSIST by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

REBOUND DEF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

MISS FT by BRANTLEY,JON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BRANTLEY,JON
GOOD JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB
GOOD FT by LEE, JR.,ROB
STEAL by BRIGGS,JORDAN

TURNOVER by BRIGGS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
GOOD LAYUP by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRANTLEY,JON

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
MISS FT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by BRANTLEY,JON

MISS FT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

FOUL by LEE, JR.,ROB

SUB OUT by LEE, JR.,ROB
SUB IN by HARRIS,CARMELO

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BRANTLEY,JON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CARMELO
TURNOVER by BRANTLEY,JON



GOOD JUMPER by EDMONDSON, TYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SOPER,HUNTER
GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)

BLOCK by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON
REBOUND OFF by HARAKOW,ADAM
GOOD 3PTR by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
ASSIST by SOPER,HUNTER

SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM
SUB IN by SOMA,ANDY

MISS LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

VISITORS: Lake Superior St.

OT 1 Play By Play

66-67

68-67

68-69

71-69

71-71

H1

V1

H1

V2

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by BRANTLEY,JON
SUB IN by LEE, JR.,ROB

MISS 3PTR by BRIGGS,JORDAN

MISS JUMPER by LEE, JR.,ROB(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,CARMELO(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN

GOOD LAYUP by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN(in the paint)

FOUL by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
FOUL by HARRIS,CARMELO

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by LEE, JR.,ROB(in the paint)

BLOCK by BRIGGS,JORDAN

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wayne St. (MI)

MISS 3PTR by WOMACK,DEVIN
FOUL by EDMONDSON,TYSON
SUB OUT by SOMA,ANDY

SUB IN by HARAKOW,ADAM

REBOUND DEF by SOPER,HUNTER

MISS FT by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

REBOUND DEF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY
TURNOVER by EDMONDSON,TYSON

MISS JUMPER by EDMONDSON,TYSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WOMACK,DEVIN
MISS 3PTR by EDMONDSON,TYSON
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD FT by HARAKOW,ADAM
GOOD FT by HARAKOW,ADAM

GOOD LAYUP by EDMONDSON, TYSON(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

04:33
04:02
04:02
04:02
04:02
03:46
03:46
03:46
03:46

03:29
03:16
03:16
03:04
02:46

02:32

02:25
02:22
02:22
02:22
02:05
01:41
01:15

01:00

71-73

72-73
73-73
73-75
75-75
75-77

H2

H1

H2

H2

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,CARMELO

MISS FT by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY
FOUL by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB OUT by TAMAKLOE,KELVIN
SUB IN by PAUL III,CARLOS
REBOUND DEF by LEE, JR.,ROB
MISS 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ROB
STEAL by WILLIAMS, JR.,RAY

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CARMELO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by LEE, JR.,ROB

FOUL by HARRIS,CARMELO

GOOD JUMPER by BRIGGS,JORDAN

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,CARMELO
ASSIST by PAUL III,CARLOS



GOOD LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by HARAKOW,ADAM

SUB IN by SOMA,ANDY

REBOUND DEF by WOMACK, DEVIN
MISS LAYUP by WOMACK,DEVIN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by PERKINS,KINGSLEY

MISS LAYUP by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by PERKINS,KINGSLEY(in the paint)

79-77

V2

MISS 3PTR by PAUL III,CARLOS

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
SUB OUT by PAUL III,CARLOS
SUB IN by AYRAULT,ADAM



